

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1827/2021 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1828/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(END OF THE BOARD)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6775/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6779/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6780/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6774/2023 (III)

Date : 17-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of

learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

List on 29.08.2023.

The parties to file short synopsis not running into more than 3 pages each, if not already filed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[MALEKAR NAGARAJ]
BRANCH OFFICER