SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 234442/2024, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 234442/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 13-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

IA No.234442/2024.

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The application for substituted service is allowed in terms of clause 2 of the application.
- 2. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS