S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION, TWO WEEKS TIME TO FILE PROOF OF PUBLICTION

Date: 03-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

After service of notice on some of the respondents through publication, proof of which has already been filed, only respondent No. 1 has entered appearance. The remaining respondents No. 4 to 6,8, 10, 19, 22, 24,26 to 29, 31,33, 34, 39 to 41, 44 to 46, 50, 53, 55, 59, 61, 63 to 67, 70 to 72, 74 to 77, 79 to 81 have not entered appearance despite service of notice through publication.

Let the matter be posted before the Regular Bench.

(HARPREET KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)